WHEREAS, the $4,842.04 is a reimbursement for expenses incurred during a recent 

hazmat incident at Quala Wash on Norton Avenue; and  

NOW,  THEREFORE,  BE  IT  ORDAINED  by  the  Council  of  the  City  of 

Barberton, State of Ohio: 

SECTION 1.   That the sum of Four Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-Two Dollars and 

Four Cents ($4,842.04) is hereby appropriated from the Unappropriated Line Item of the General 

Fund to the Fire Department’s Operating Budget. 

SECTION 2.    That  the  Director  of  Finance  is  hereby  directed  to  draw  his warrants 

in payment thereof. 

SECTION 3.